
Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

16

���������	� 
 �
���
�����	�������������	������ !�#"��$���	��%& !�(')�+*+�	�-,(�$.# !��/0 ���.#���	�$1+������/#���	 !2# ���3��#�$ ��
4 �
����3#,5��/0,6�$/#� �������7�8� 9	�
� 4  !����/	:;,( <�	�$�	��%�������/0 ����8����: 4 �
�	��/# ����<�0 ��

=$>�?�@ =$>�?A@ BDC
E�@ F C
G H I J0K H K L G M H G N�G O0O K L
I O K L P N�Q R G S	T�U!V G H P W�O G X0P X0G O�Y0U	O X-Z&K+O K [ U!V P [ G O Q P X#\ H P N�T�Q P ]�V G P W	P [ K ^DK
S	K _ U0N�X0P X0G O�` K Q T#\ P V P [ G ^&G�Q K ^&P Q K X0G _ G O K	Z&K�_ T	Q a G U0X0P W	U0N�Q P ]�V G P W	P [ K ^&K�G
V O X0G X0U0X0G�I
b c�d!e�b f!g+b
h
i j
kmlDn�j�opi q&r s�k�o+t8o+iun s	v-lDw-o�xykmlDn s+t8z
i {|i k&i n }�i ~&o	l�}�t�i z s	��o+z

z ��i ��o�z ��o }�i�s#r�lDwms	��i ��s�z�n s	v-lDw-o�j s	z
i �
t7s�� s�t�zy��w-o+z�z ��i ��o�z ��o }���k�o
n�lDh
i {+s	n s	��o�z<��i n�l#� s�h s	��i z x�kmlDwms	z
i {�n�o }���v��#h s	��o�z�~!��h ��{!o s���o6w$i)}+t�i z s	��o+z
��i �&s	��o�i �
s	� ��t8o+i �
�
kml0�	h�lA��o�z�i n�l0{0i h
i6o	r � s	��i5z
i �
kml0�	h�lA�Dl�lD��o s
����o+z�~&o ��z�o+k#s	��o�v�w$i

w$i ��i z�o+i v�s	��o�v$��n
i v�s�n
i ��o }���k�n�lDwms�t8j�o�lD��o s
����z�s	v�i h
i wms	��i�n�o+z�o
w$i n
i ��i z�o+i v�s	� s�t8o��
i k&i n s���k0s	��o�z�z�o�n
k&i �	t7s�x�kmlDn s�t8v�i�k&o�{�� �#o�v$o
n�h�o�j �#h s�t�lD� s	��o�z�i k0s�w$i �	lD~&o+t8o+i�z
i n5z
i �
kml0�	h�lA�Dl�}�t�i z
i w-���	o�h
i o�w$i h�s	z
}�t�i z s	��oyi k&i n }�i ~&o	l�i x�j s	z
i ��i n�o+z�oyn�o }���v��#h s	��o+z�~!��h ��{!o s	��o+z�z ����l�k��&s	��o
o }
��s	v�s	��i �+�	o�v��	t8o�v�i k&i n }�i ~&o	l�j s�kD� s �#o�v�z�o	��j�o+k0s s	��z x�j s	z
i ��i n
o�z7i k&i n }�i ~Do	l
~Di k�w)lD��o�v5z�o	��j�o+k#s
s	��zAw$i&z
i �
kml0�	h�lA�Dl<~Di ���$l�k#s	��o�zAr�lDh s	��z
�
n s	v-lDw-o j s	n�l&r
n s	� ��t8o+i�n
i ��i t8o�v;��s	�¡� ��s	h¢i �	i kD��o s	v£i v$o¤r t8o+z

n�lDh
i {+s	n s	��o�z
i j ��i t�l¥w$i¦�
t8o s�k�o�n�o	r
o�z
� �	k#s	��o�z|j s	z
i � s	���§�	l	�
s�t8o
n�lDh
i {+s	n�o�z�v��#o�z�i �#o�q	s	v¨s�t)s
����k���t8o���s�t8o+z�n�h�o�j �#h s+t�lD��i�n�o	r
o�z
� �	k&i n�w�s
z
i n�o©w-qDo�vªi w$k0s��«��i w$i r � ��s���o+t)s	��o�z¬n�o+z
i q	s	��i wª��i �	i }
s	v�s	v
n
k&i �	i t8~Di ���$l�k���t8o­r k&~&o �#o�z�o�h�v&s���o�i k&i n }�i ~&o	l®r�lDh s	��z
i5w$i5i k&i n }�i ~&o	l
z�o	��j�o+k0s
s���z)j�l�k�o�z��0�+l�t�lDz x0��i n�l	�#o
� s	h s	v�n
i ��z�o+n ��n�o�z)�
k&o�h {!o+��o<w$i-n
o �#o�q	s	v
z
i �+l�t�l&l7��i w$i r � ��s���o+t7s	��i �

¯
° ±
²	° ³�´�µ¶¯�·�¸�¹ ²�º	»�·�¼ n�o	r
o�z�� ��k�o�z½�
kml0�	h�lA��o�x¾i k&i n }�i ~&o	l¿}�t�i z s	��o�x
n�o }���v��#h s	��o�zm~!��h ��{!o+i x+i k&i n }�i ~&o	l�z�o	��j�o+k0s�x�i k&i n }�i ~&o	l�r�lDh
i �

À�Á+Â�Á+Ã�Ä Å�Æ&Á+Ã<Ã�Á+Ä�Ç�Á+È
Æ&Á+Ã�É�Ê Ë
Ã�Ê ÌAÍ�Å�Æ&Ê;Ê Ë
Î­Á+À�Á+Ã8Ï-Ê Ï-É�È�Ë�Ê Ð�À�Á+Â�Á�Ã�Ä
Å�Æ&Ê7Ã�ÎmÃ�ÑmÁ�Á+Ò
Ë
È
Ó�Ê Ð
Ã�Ê Ô�ÎAÊ Ç�ÕÖÃ�Á�Ä�Ç�Á+È�Æ&Á+Ã�×�Î�Ä�Ç�Á�È�Æ&Á�Ð(È
Ò Ã�Ø
È
Æ&ÑmÁ+Ã�À�Á+È�ÆÖÔ�È
Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á�Ã�ÁÚÙ&Ê Ò
ÑmÕ&ÆDÈ�Ó�Á�Ã
Ô�È�Ù&Ê Ã�È�Ó�Ê ÌmÈ�Ê¡Ï-Ê À�ÕDÛ
Á�Ï$È�Ó�ÎAÇ�Á	Ü5Ê Ò È�Ï-Ê Ë®É�Ê À�Õ&À�Ï-Á�Ë�Ê ÆDÈ�Ð6À
Á+Â�Á+Ã�Ä
Å�Æ&Á+Ã�Ô�È
Ã�Ê Ä�Ç<È
Ó�Ç�Õ&Ó�Á+Ã
Ô�È
Ã�Ê Ý+È�Ó�É�Ê Ï-Ê Â�Þ Å�È�ÑmÁ+Ç<È�Ó�Á�Ã�À�Á�Í!È�Ó�Á+Ã�Ê Ã�Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ­Õ&Ó�Á+È Ò
ÑmÁ+Ã�É�Ê Ë
Ã�Ê ÌAÍ�Å�ÆDÈ�Ó�Ê�Ô�È�Á�ß	Ê Å�Ã
Ã�ÎAÓ�Á+È
Ò
Ñ�ÎAÆàÛ
Õ&À
Ø�Õ&Ë
È�Ë�Ñ&Ã�ÜáÊ ÀÖÔ�È�À�×�Ý�Å�È Å�Ê Ô�ÁpÛ
Ç�Ê Ã�Á+Û ÎAÆ&Á Ã�ÑmÊ ÑmÁ+Ã�ÑmÁ+Û
Á+Ã�ÎmÔ�ÎAÊ Ç�Õ
É�Ê À�Õ&Þ È�Ë
È�Ó�Ê�Ï-Ê Ã�Ê âmÈ�ÆDÈ�Ó
È�Ç�Ô�È�Ï$È�É
Ã�Ê Æ<Á�Ä�Ç�È
Å�Êmã ä å Ü
Ò Å�È�À�Õ&×æÊ Í�Å�Â�È
Æ&×�Ê Æ&Ê À
Û
Ê Ù&Á�Õ�Û Ç�Ê Ã�È�Ó�Á�Ã|Ã�ÑmÊ ÑmÁ+Ã�ÑmÁ+Û
Á+Ã|À È�×$Õ&Ï$Ã+ÐçÆ&Õ&À
È�Ç�Á�ß
Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕèß	Ë
È�Ó�È�Ó�Á�Ã�Ô�È�×$Ê Ë
Ý+À
È�Ó�ÎAÇ�Õ&Ó�Á+Ã�ÙDÎAË
Ò
ß	Á�È�Ó�Á+Ã�Ê­Ï-Ê­Ê Æ&Ê À
Û
Ê Ù&Á�ÕèÛ
Ç�Ê Ã�È
Ó�Á+Ã
Ý�Ê Ñ�È�Ó�Á+Ã(Ê É�È
Ó�Á+Ã5Ô�È�À�×�Ý+Å
È
Å�Ê Ô�Á�Ã�ÑmÊ ÑmÁ+Ã�ÑmÁ+Û ÎAÆ&Á�À�Õ&Ë�Ê ß�È�À
È�Ó�Á�Ã�É�Ê À�Õ&Þ È�Ë
È
Ó�Á+Ã6Ã�Ê Ô�ÎAÊ Ç<È�Ó�Ê Ã
Á�Ä�Ç<È
Å�Ê�ã é�å Ü
Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÁ+Ã�Ê À�Õ&ß	Ê Ë�Ê&Á+Â�Þ È�Ó�Ê�Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ8Õ&Ó�Á+È
Ò
ÑmÁ�Ã�Ù&Á�Ò Ã�Á�Æ�È�Ó�Á�×$Ê�Ï-Ê�Ï-Ê Ý�Ê Ã�Á�Ê ×�È
Ó�Á�×)Ü
À�Ê ×�È�À�Ê ÑmÁ+Û ÎAÆ¡À�Õ&Ï$È�Ç<Ô�Á�Õ&Ó�Á+È Ò
Ñ�Ã�È�×$Ê Ë�Ê Ï$È�Ó�Ê�À�Á�Ã�Á�Ï-Ê À�Ê Ý�Ê Ã�Á�Ê ×�È�Ó
È�Ç�Á(Ø�Ê Æ&Ê À
È�ÑmÆDÈ
Ó�Á+Ã
Ã�Á�À�Æ&Ê Å�Ç�È�Ð6Æ&Õ&À
È
Ç�×$Ê�Æ&Á�ß�Ý�Å�Á�×$Á§À�Ë�Á+Ô�Å�Ë
È
Ç�Õ&Ó�È�Ó�Á�Ã�À�×�È�Ç�ÁçÊ ÆDÈ¨Ï-Ê Þ
Õ&Ù&Á+Ç�Á�ÊáÈ�Ü Â�Ü
Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ<Û
Ç�Ê Ã�È�Ó�Ê Ï7Ü



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

17

Û
Ç�Ê Ã�È�Ó�Á+Ã Ï-Ê Ã�Ê Ý+È�Ç�È�Ó�Á+Ã­Ô�È
Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á+Ã�Ê Ï Ã�Ê � Á�Æ&Õ&Ê�À�Á+È�×$Á�×$ÕDÃ Ã�Ê ×$Ê Ë�Ê Ï-Õ�Æ&Á�ß�Ý+Å�Á�×$Á
Á�Ë�Ñ�È�ÆDÅ�Ê Ç�È�Ó�Á	Ð�Æ&Õ&À
Ç<È�Ó�Á�ßáÙ&Ê Æ&Ê Å�È
Ë Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ�Ã�Á�Ï-Á�Ï-Á+Ã À�×�È�Ç�Ê Æ�È
Ã+Ü�Å�Á�Ë�Ê Á�Ï-Ê Ë
Ý+Ã�È�Ë È�Ó�ÎAÇ�Á Û
Ç�Ê Ã
È�Ó�Á Ê Æ&Ê À
Û
Ê Ù&Á�Õ&Ê Ð­Ô�È Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á+Ã�Á À�Á+Û ÎA×�Å�Ë
È
Ó�Á+Ã�� Ô�È�×$Ê Ë
Ý�À
È�Ó�ÎAÇ�Õ&Ó�Á+Ã��
ÙDÎAË
Ò
ß	Á+È�Ó�Á+ÃmÃ�ÎmØ�Õ&Æ&Ñ�È�Ó�Á�Á+Û Å�È�×�È�Ó�Ê Ü Ô�È�À�ÕDÅ�Á�ÍDÕ&×5Ê ÍDË�Á+Ô�Å�Ë
È�Ó�Á��
Ã�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ�Õ&Ó�Á+È Ò
Ñ�È�Ó�Á��

n21 R,...,R,RÔ�È
Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á�Ã�Á�Ô�È�×$Ê Ë
Ý+À
È�Ó�ÎAÇ�Õ&Ó�Á+ÃAÙDÎAË
Ò
ß	Á�È�Ó�Á��
n21 R

~
,...,R

~
,R

~
Ù&Ê Ò
ÑmÕ&ÆDÈ
Ó�Á��

m21 X,...,X,X
Ù&Ê Ò
ÑmÕ&ÆDÈ
Ó�Á+ÃmÛ
Ç�Ê Ã�È�Ó�Á�� 	 r

1j
kkkkk jr21

XXm,1k,X,...,X,X
=

==

É�Ê Æ&Ï-Ê Ê À�Á+Ã�Ê Ð�Ô�È�À�ÕDÅ�Á�ÍDÕ&× i
k j

n
Ã�Á�Ï-Á�Ï$È È�Ó�Á	Ð Æ&Õ&À�Ç�È�Ó�Á�ß�Â�Ê Æ&À�Õ&Ê Ï-É�È�Ë
È�Ë

i 
 ÎAÆ&ÁÃ�Ê Ø�Æ&Õ&É�Ë�ÕDÌAÕ�Õ&Ó�Á+È
Ò
ÑmÁ+Ã¡Ô�È Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á+Ã�Á
kx 
 ÎAÆ&Á®Ù&Ê Ò
ÑmÕ&Æ&Á+Ã j 
 ÎAÆ&Á�Û
Ç�Ê Ã�Á+Ã Ô�È�Æ�� È
Å�Á�×Ã�Á+Ý+Ô�Á�ÆDÈ
È
Ó�Ã+Ü(È Ã�Ã�Á+Ý+Ô�Á�ÆDÈ È�Ó�ÁçÀ�Á�Á�Í�È�Ó�ÊáÎmÔ�ÎAÊ Ç�Õ Ï-Ê Û Å�Á�ÆDÅ�È�Ó�È�Ó�Á�Ã�Ê®Ï-Ê®É�Ê ÌAÕ&À
Å
È�Ó�Á+Ã

Ã�Ê ÙDÎAÄ
Å�È�Ç<Ì�È+Ü0À�Ê ×�È�À�Ê ÑmÁ+Û ÎAÆ(À�Õ&Ï$È�Ç<Ô�Á�Á+Ã�Á�Ë�Á�Â�Ê Æ&À�Õ&Ê Ï-É�È�Ë
È�Ë;Ø�Á�ÆDÅ
È�Ç�Ê Ï¡Á�Ë
Ù&Õ&Æ&À�Ê ß	Á�Ê Ã�Ü
i
k j

n
Ï-Ê

iR
~ Ã�Á�Ï-Á�Ï$È
È�Ó�Á<É�Ê Ë
Ã�Ê ÌAÍ�Å�Æ&Ê Å
È�Ë�Ê Æ&Ê À
Û
Ê Ù&Á�Õ6Ô�È�Æ�� È Å�Á�× Ã�Á+Ý+Ô�Á�ÆDÈ È�Ó�Ã�Ï-Ê$Ô�È
Ã�Ê Ó�Ê À�Á+Ã

Ê Æ&Ê À
Û
Ê Ù&Á�Õ�
+Ù&Ê Æ&Ï-Õ&Ó�Á�× Ã�Á+Ý+Ô�Á�ÆDÈ È�Ó�Ã$ã ��å

��
=µ=

i

i
k

m

km
k

i
k

i

m
i

m
k

j

j

jjj n~

n~~
,nn~ f � � �

��� ��� � m
iµ
� ���������� !� "$#&% ��'�(*)�+�'����-,.(*"$/$���&������� ��(*� )�+0%�"�����1�"$��)�+�'�� 2���+��!� ��� �

��� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+6���&���&�!�
i 7 (*���8��� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+9�&"�:;���<1�� )��&��� "=%����$> (* ?1�"$��'�� m @ (*���� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+A�&"�:;���.1�� )B�&CD� (*���&)E��'���)��&�F� 4��<�� ?1��64�� %�+��& ?1�� )�+.�9��� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+

,�� /$:G+������*H$+.1���)��I>$)�� �����GJ�+�"��

K�K
K

=

j i

i
k

i

i
k

k

j

j

j n~

n~

w � L��
� %����NM�����%��!��4O(G> 1��OM������&P�)B��'��Q4�� > �� !�!�$�R3���+�4�"�+.5*�S4�� �.> 1$�$(*)��T��� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+

,�� /$:G+��.��'����?>$)�� ����'������ %�+�"�� ��U �$1����� ?1�����C�� %����� ?1����?��� V&�&��+��G4�� "������ 5*W<1���+.�X� ��� %$>$� ,��&+
J�+�"$��'��YH$+<1���)������ 3���+�4�"�+.5*+Z,�� /$:G+������E>$)�� ������ I1�����%������Y�&"�:;�$�.1�� )����E���$��� '�� %������ �
���E4�� "$#&+���������)��!�$�[%���� 1�� )E,�� /$:G+��.(*)��\J���,���1��]���&"� ?�$5*�\� ��� %$>$� ,��&+-J�+�"$�$'����������
� ��� %$>$� ,��&+^����#����&�.� ��'������_���`������� ���!�$�6H$+.1���)E�a��� 3���+�4�"�+.5*+A+�'����$/$:G���� ?1����
%��&W<��'�(*)��?���&�&#�1��& !�?%�"�����1�"$��)�+�'��$'���C
U 1���"I4$1�� / 1��I%�+�"�� �&��% ��'�� � b�c�c J @ ��� " � b�b�L J @ %��!�G��� ��(*� )�+ � d�@ c '�� )�� � ���;P�)����$� � c�@ e '�� )�� �%���J�����P$1��.��'�5;�-��� /$� �� ?1���)�+.�O:;�����&:G+����&� 5;��CEU 1��$"O" ��'�����%����$��� �9� 1�� ��U$���� f�  @ �  !�%���J�����P$1����*���* !�& !+.�$(*)��B%�+�"�� �&��%$�����  ?1����X� 1��&W<�� Z��)E� /$:G�.(*)��g1���)����g%$"�����1�"$��)�+�'��
��� %���2�+��.��2 ���� !�?��W.�& \� ���.�*���<%���J�����P 1������*��W<�$��C
1��&"�� �&��� "�� :G%�+.��,.�$��+.���$)YCh1��$)E5G�E4�� �����g%���J�����P 1������i,�� /$:G+��������g%�+./$% ���!��'��E�$#�1��

,�� /$:G+��.��'��&� � ��+�4�+����&��� �jW.�.(*'�)��&� "�+�'�� 2B/$� ���&� "�+�'��Z���Z� C �&C � 2�� %��&:G+�%Q��)iCk1���)����%�"�����1�"$��)�+�'$��'����l���$1��&:G� " �� m���$��J�+��.�$'���'��l� %n,�� /$:G+��.��'����o4��  ?1�� )�����J��&" ��'��& XC
��� 1�:G+.1��� O%$#&+�)�+��R%���J�����P$1������B%����$�Z4�� %�+.J�1��$(*)�����)iCp1���)����E%�"$����1�"$��)�+�'$��'���Ch�$#�1��



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

18

,�� /$:G+��.��'����_%����$� ��)YC�1$��)E���f����:G� "��&)��f��� ��J�+��.��'��8��� ��4���"��&)��&�=�$/ ��3$����:G���
����,�� ����'���'����G��� ,.(*P$1���)B5G� � � C
W.�.(*'�)��&� "�+�'����G��� %��!4���� ��� ���&� � ��� W.�.(*'�)E��'�� �

� C  � � 2 L	� '�� )�� 7 1���)B�I� >$)��!�$'�� � 
�@ L�����

L C  � d 2 
	� '�� )�� 7 1���)B�G��%�� :;��'�� � d�@ � c���

d C  � 
 2 � �	� '�� )�� 7 1���)B�G��%�� :;��'�� L�c�@ d���� C� C

 
/$� �����!� �  ?(���� L�@ � � % � J�% @ � L %�� J�% @ %��!��2�%�� ���&"\1���)E�Z%��������!��'��

� ���X@ ���I,�� ��4�)B��'���� 
 ' � ��� � � %�� J�% @ 5G�G%$��:G�!� ��� #&�!��" �I4�� 1�)B��"�� ��C���$��J�+��.��'�(*)�� %�+�"�� �&��%$�$'�� 4�� ��� ��(*� )�+.��'�(*)��&� ��W<� @ W.� %���� %���#����!1��& ���
 !� 1�%�+�H$���&)��&�.��#&�GC � @ ����C

��)YC 1��$)����*%�"�����1�" ��)�+�'��.%���J�����P$1���� %��!�
d ��W.�& \� ���.� ��� ��� � �"!#	$ %�&'$ (*)

#	+-,�(*+/.�01+/#'2�+/3	+/#	, 4	01$
,�(*+/.�01+ 2�+/3	+/#�,�4	01$

5 6�6�7 6�6 8-7 6 9-6
5 5 :-7 ;�6 < 6 =-7 >�>
5 5 5 :-7 >�?�> 6�7 <�:	<
5 @ A-7 :�8�; >-7 9�A�:
@ ?-7 <�>	< ;-7 6 9�8
@"5 >-7 <�;�: =-7 A	9�8
@"5 5 6�6�7 =	< :-7 8	9�8
@"5 5 5 >-7 =�6 < =�?-7 A�8
5 B 8-7 6 <�> :-7 >	9�A
B A-7 ;�=�6 C 6�6�7 =	<

2 #	D	$ 4�#	+�#	$ E/.F$ G 4�#F.�( 7 4�.�(*+	#�2�H�+/%�4	H�.�(*)1I�.�I�#J2�+/3	+	#	,�4�01$ 2�KF.�)101+-L-.�01MF+NK�OP+-MQ$ K�0P.K�$P2�+/3	+/#	,�4�01+/#RK�OS. # 7 T 4�.�(*$S%�.�2�K�D	)12�+ D	$ 2�)1M 4	(*$PU'V�$ W"$ 0P.�I�&'(*+-$S$ 2'2�)1H�$ X-.�2�.�I�Y�. 7#	$ Z�01)1D	H�)PY')\[�(*$ #�.�I	+/#"%�.�MF$ H�E-2�.�I�&'(*)1I	+/#']P&'H�G�X�+/.�I�#'%�.�2�KF.�D	+R#	$ E	.'$ G 4�#-^

≡)R(R
~

1 _ #	$ %�&'$ (*)\#	+-,�(*+/.�01+/#�` a
b

a
c
d

≤≤
−+

<
=

6R2,
)4R(1

1

2R,0

2

                                               
*) e f g h�i j f i k l	m�g mon	j p�j q j rJn	k q s-t�u-g u-j rJv g w/n	j p�j q j rJq k mxg y�l	j rzv k i v g r {x| l	w/n-}�px}x~ f g y�g t�j � g r {�l�w/i g t�j �y�k v f g ~ i k l	k�� g r � w/l	g � g � j r�� g u-k h k � j }



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

19

≡)R(R
~

2 _ ,�(*+/.�01+/` ���

���
�

>

≤≤
−+

<

=

8R,1

8R4,
))8R(333,0(1

1

4R,0

2

2�) T 4	$ H�+/(*+ %�.�MF$ H�E/2�.�I�&'(*)1I	+/# ]P&'H�G�X�+	.�I	+/# %�.�#	$ I	$ 2�+/#	+ [�(*$ #	+/[ &'01+
+-H�W�.�0P4	$ (z.�I	+/#	$PK�$�#�&"Z�)101W�.�I	+/#'D	$ K�$ ]1$ 0P4	+/#"#�G .�2�$P$ #�.�MF+-$ ^

�����
	��

��
���
� �

��� ������������� �"!$#%� ��&�'�()�*(+��,-&$��.�� #/&$'�()�*0�()1�&�23.�(+465�&�43� �$1)0$&�'�7 #%��'�()�*8�7 �$9$:;(+� 43�
��� ��� 5�7<� #%��&�'�7 #=��(+2>(+23&$&�'$� 5�&�0�23&���(<��� 1�& � 9 .$�+?

;78,0
))8R(333,0(1

dR

3

1
;38,0

))8R(333,0(1

dR

;18,0
)4R(1

dR
;23,0

)4R(1

dR

2

1

8

5
2

2
2

5

4
2

2
1

6

5
2

1
2

5

3
2

1
1

@@

@@

=
−+

=µ=
−+

=µ

=
−+

=µ=
−+

=µ

��(+��.�&�#%� 2>(A0������ :+&�0$&�'�(;B$� �$7C��� 5�7 � #%�/��(+D�#%()&$��()�<2>�ED�#%()&$��(A0�()F�()��D .���&$'�()�
0�� ����(+,-7 23&�'�()�<0��$()5�.��$&�#%��'$&�'�(A0�()F�()��D .���� 0�23&-��� 0�(+B�����(;B &���43(32>G�(+4H� 2>�E& 2>�
0�()F�()��D$.���()�<2>GE& � F�� ��0���� 2>��&��$� 8�� 9$,I����&�'$�)B$����0�#J&�'��I&�:32>� 0���!$(+23&�'�7 #%(+�
��� ������������� �/��(+2>(+2>()�<0��$()5�.��$&�#%��'�� K L$��.�&�#%(A8�� 9$,I����(A(+L$��8��M��� 0I!$#%� ��� 2NK � 0
!$#%� ��&�'�()� ��(+:+1�.�(+43(3()��,-&��E.�� #/&�'�(�����2>��O P Q R O S�QT8�����0$7 #/&�'�()� ��� 4A.�� #%()��F�(+�$&$'�(+4U1+23&�'��
��(+��.�&�#%� 2>(A0������ :+&�0$&�'�()� F�� ��0���2>��&����M��()1)5�(+�E&$&�'�(�� ��� 1+(+4VK 5�&$��� '�� 0�()��(<5�&�23&���&�'�(
0���L .�� ��(+#%(+��W S :+1+��(+#/5�(TK

X YAZ [ \;Z] ^ _ `a^ YAb
] Z X YAZ [ \;Z ]

c d
c e



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

20

8�� 9$,I����&�'�()�I��()1)5�(+�E&$&�'�(

��� \;Z YAZ��
� � [ �;^ � �TbT\;[ 	 Z ]a] Z � _ Z \;[ [ 	 ZM] � � ^ 
�^ ] � � ^] Z X YAZ [ \;Z ]�� Z 
 Z ] X � \;Z ] ��� Z ] �

� YA^ ] Z � `a\;ZE] Z � _ Z \;[
^ \+^ � � ^ �;Z b<] Z � _ Z \;[
� 
�^ � � Z \�� [ 	 Z ]M_ [ 
�[ � Z ��� � ^ � b���� YAZ ]M_ [ 
�[ � Z �

] ^ � \;b�� � b��ab
�;^ � �abT\;Z

�
] ^ � \;b�� � b��ab
� � [ �;^ � �TbT\;[ 	 Z

] ^ _ `a^ YAb<] Z X YAZ [ \;Z ]
c+d

X YAZ [ \;Z
c�e

�
=

2

1i

i
k j

n

��� �
41,1

1

16,1

1

57,1

2

��� �
1,3

8

5,8

7

6,11

15���! " # $ %�&�'�% (
# &�)�* +

��� ,
59,0

2

94,1

2

53,2

3

�-� �
33,2

7

78,5

4

11,8

11

�-� �
59,1

3

04,5

5

63,6

8�-�. /�)�%�&�'�% (
# &�)�* +

�-� ,
18,0

0

78,0

1

96,0

1

�-, �
59,0

1

94,1

2

53,2

3

�-, �
15,3

9

1,8

6

25,11

15
�-,
 * )�(�%-&�'�% (
# &�)�* +

�-, ,
36,0

0

56,1

2

92,1

2

�-0 �
15,3

9

1,8

6

25,11

15

�-0 �
59,0

1

94,1

2

53,2

3�-01 $ % 2 % " 3 4 )�% "
&�'�* +

�-0 ,
36,0

0

56,1

2

92,1

2



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

21

� ��� ����� ���	�
��� ������
��	������������
�������� ��� ����� ���	����� ������
��	�������������	��� ��
��
��� )�% � %��

���  �����!�����"#�
��� $�%&����� ������� ��� ������
��	�������������	�'����
��

��� �)( � � *�+�, -
7389.0f2611.0f 2

11
1
11 ==

��� �.( � � *�+�, /�0�1�2
7328.0f2672.0f 2

12
1
12 ==

���
 " # $ %-&�'�% ( # &�) * + ��� ,.( � , *�+�, - 34-�-

7668.0f2332.0f 2
13

1
13 ==

�-� �5( � � *�+�, 64- 3�3
7127.0f2873.0f 2

21
1
21 ==

�-� �.( � � *�+�, 7�8�8�0
7602.0f2398.0f 2

22
1
22 ==

�-�
 /�)�%�&�'�% ( # &�)�* + �-� ,.( � , *�+�, +�34-�-

8125.0f1875.0f 2
23

1
23 ==

�-, �5( , � *�+�, - 34-�-
7668.0f2332.0f 2

31
1
31 ==

�-, �.( , � *�+�, /	- 3�3
72.0f28.0f 2

32
1
32 ==

�-,
 * )�(�%-&�'�% ( # &�) * +

�-, ,.( , , *�+�, - 8�8�0
8125.0f1875.0f 2

33
1
33 ==

�-0 �5( 0 � *�+�, /	- 3�3
72.0f28.0f 2

41
1
41 ==

�-0 �.( 0 � *�+�, - 34-�-
7668.0f2332.0f 2

42
1
42 ==

�-0
 $ % 2 % " 3 4 )�% "-&�'�* + �-0 ,.( 0 , *�+�, - 8�8�0

8125.0f1875.0f 2
43

1
43 ==

� �	9
��!�� ��� ��: ;���%&�	9���
����#������� <'��
�� �=��� >	�	����: ;���9
��������� ?	������!�;�� $ ;�� ,
��� ;�@&��;�� ��ACB�� %&� �����D���  �����!�����"#�E �� ��� ����%&������A=� ����F����GAH��9I��$�%&��@#9
�J;���9
���

!�� "#����;�� , ���	<'��
�@#9K������� ?	��� ��
��L;�� ��� ����
��M���	������@#9
�N���  �����!�����"#�O��� $�%&�������
���	������@#9L���	?	��;��	�P�	��%Q���';�� 9�����<'����
������������ 
�� ������� � , �������
����������;��	��A���@R��������9
�	��%Q����;�� 9�����������;�����
���������� ?	������
��4AS�	����
���� �T�	��%Q���';�� 9���
����I������� 
�� �����������  �����!�����"#�
��
�����$�%&������������
������Q���&� ��� ����� ���	�U��� ������
��	�������������	�'����
�������� ��!������ ,�V 0 ��<��	�W� ������X
���  �����!�����"#�Y��� $�%&����������;����H���C� ����� ��� , ���	?	��;��	���Z�	��%�����;�� 9
�	A V 8 ��<��	�N� ������X
���  �����!�����"#�
��� $�%&����������;����&[ �-� � ���	?���;��	�����	��%Q���';�� 9
�4A V - ��<��	�H� ������X\���  �����!�����"#�
��� $�%&����������;����N[ �-, � ���	?	��;��	���]�	��%Q����;�� 9
�4A V ����������F�;������^��<'��X_���  �����!�����"#�
��� $�%&����������;����R[ �-0 � ���	?���;��	���D�	��%Q���';�� 9
� , ������� 
�� �������D���  �����!�����"#�N��� $�%&�������
��������
�������� ��� ����� ���	����� ������
��	�������������	������
��	� `

!�� ��� ��: ;���%&�	9���
����ba  �����!�����"#����cS������� <'��
�� �=@#������!�� ���	����?4����9
�����#!�� "#����;����&��������
������
����������� ?	����������� %&���	?	��
����b����� ;�� 9
��� $�%&����@#9
�b���	������"#� , ��������������
����#��������!�� �
���	�	<'��
��'������� 
�� ��������!�� ��"#��!�� ����
�@#9
��!�� ��� ��: ;���%&��9���
���a ������� F�9
��� �������	9
!�� ��� ��: ;���%&�	9���
�� ������� $�%&������c `

dd
dd
d

e

f

gg
gg
g

h

i

=

=

72.0,28.0

72.0,28.0

7602.0,2398.0

7668.0,2332.0

f
~

(w jSk lSm�n	n�ojSk lSm�n	n�pjSk q4r�r�s�pjSk m�nSm	m�pt



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

22

)477.1,54.0(

72.0,28.0

72.0,28.0

7602.0,2398.0

7668.0,2332.0

(f
~

wPoss

=

=��
��
�

�

�

��
��
�

�

�

⋅=⋅= ��� 	�
��
������ 	�
��
�
���� ���
���
���� 
���


���

�������������� ��
!#"�����$%��&#'�()�� �*,+-�� �.0/

)7321.0,2679.0(Poss =

'��
!�1 ��&��� �+-��.2"���!�1 3�+4�� �+-�� ��
!,��1 5 !��
��*,���
!,6�������7��
6���.98����
'���()�� �.0/

≡:= 2Class R
~

(7321.0D ; 3�+-�
�����
< =
1 ������&�1 $08�����'���()��.>&�1 $91 ?�@ '���A#��+B�� �1 /
����!�1 +-��$9����+-��1�3�+-�������C���
?��
!�3�'���1)D�E�F0G ��1 ���C"���!�1 3�+4�� �+-�� ��
!,H,������.0I
!�1  ���+-����$J"���'����
"�����.K"�����$%��&���/L*#6�����'���+B��!M@���'�+-��!�1 8C!�1 6�����&�����H,�ON�1 5�A#������ �!

"������
!P*,��$91>1 ��!��� ��� �$%� !Q$91 ����R���$%�� �*,+4�� �1 80S���+-�T!�1 6�����&�����H,�UN�1 5�A#������ �!�1M$91
!�1 6�����&�����H,�-�� ��
��5�AV�� �!#"������
!WR��C"�� !�1 ��X���� '��CR����)��+-1 7���1 I
!�1 6�����&�����H,�YN�1 5�A#������ ��
!ZR�+-1 !��� ��
![��1 ��$%������ �1 8\"���!�1  �1 ���
!]����AV���)'�1 +-.%1^����&��

"�����3�+4�� �191 ����X ��!4���� ��
!���������1 $[����.%1 $%����.%�\6��
���� ��
!-&�1 .C'�1 +-��!�?������� ���.9/_R�+-1 !��
R *,���
R�+-1 !���N��
R�1 7����
!%"�����X ��'���.M!��
S
"����)���� �!%"������
!%1 �W*,��$91,&�'�S
'�$%�� ���$%� !0 ���'����`��*,+-��'�1 ���
!��
S
"�������I ?�����1 1 (���$%��&,"�����.LS
'�� '�1 "��%1 ��1 !,� 5����� �1_!�A#1 A#�
!�A#�
R *,���L��N���5�A#��I



Georgian Electronic Scientific Journal: Computer Science and Telecommunications 2006 | No.2(9)

23

���������
	 �����
	

�I

 � I ��� � � ����8��)I��
� � ��� � ��� � � �� ��8�!CI "#� � � �� ��8��#I ��$ � � % $ &�� �� ��I(')� *,+�-�-�� ��� � �#% �.+�/�� � � $ 0�/�1 ��2   03 � % �4� /�� 3 � � � $ � �5/#687.� 9�� /�1(:;� 1�� � ��� /�1.% ���=<���$ $ � >�� � � % 0#�5?
@�� � % ��A 2 � 9��.B�� � 2 � � � /�� �0I�C '���+)D�8E�D�G F�
 F�G=H � � /�� ��:;� -��5� % = 8�
 E�E�E�IF�I
 I �(J 2 �50��5/�1�84����� /KJ���� /�-�� � 8 I �.L � % � �
IM+M"#����� �(�5?8NO� � % ��� � � �5� � � � $ %#>�0 ��2   0P�Q� � ���D % � % � $ % � � $ I � D5D
F�G
8 -�-�I F�D5R�G F�S�
 8�
 E�S�S
IE
I
 I ��L 2  ��� /�1
I ��2   0=D % � % � $ % � � $��5?���� � $ $ � ? � � � % � �5/ I ��2   0="#� % ��� 7.� % � � $ I�F4H T�= 8�
 U�D�8�
 E�S�F�I

V �)	 �)��	QW���X;��Y�������	 / F�U�U�G�G U�
 G F�U


